Location

ACT
NSW
NT
Qld
SA
Tas
Vic
WA
Total

Confirmed

24-Mar
32
818

4

319
134

21
355
140
1823

Increase since week before

USA

NY

Florida

Italy

Spain
France

UK

South Africa
Sweden
Norway
Chile
Australia
New Zealand
Germany
Austria
Denmark
Japan
Argentina
Namibia
Madagascar
Vanatu
Singapore
Indonesia
Canada
India

Russia

06-Apr
Cases

337274

123160

128948
131646
93780
48440
1655
6830
5687
4471
5687
1039
100123

cases

31-Mar
80
2032
16

743
337
68
917
364
4557

2734

Deaths
9633
4159

15887
12641
8093
1943
11
401
71
34
35

1584

07-Apr
97
2686
27
934
415
88
1191
470
5908

1351

13-Apr
Cases

581679

195749

159516
170099
137877
89571
2272
10048
6603
7525
6351
1349
130072
14041
6513
7618
2277
16

106

0
2918
4557
25680
10453
24490

14-Apr
103
2870
27
998
433
151
1291
527
6400

492

Deaths
23604
10058

20465
17756
14986
11347
27
919
134
82

60

3194
368
285
143

21-Apr
104
2969
27
1024
437
202
1336
546
6645

245
% case
increase
from wk
before

72%

59%

24%
29%
47%
85%
37%
47%
16%
68%
12%
30%
30%

28-Apr
106
3009
27
1033
438
217
1351
550
6731

86

20-Apr
Cases
759417
248418
26314
178972
198674
154098
121173
3158
14385
7078
10088
6547
1440
145742
14749
7580
10797
2941
16
121
0
6588
6575
36039
17615
42853

Deaths
40679
18298

774
23660
20453
19744
16095

54
1540
165
133
67
12
4642

452

355

236

134

11
582
1625
559
361

% case
increase
from wk
before
31%
27%
?
12%
17%
12%
35%
39%
43%
7%
34%
3%
7%
12%
5%
16%
42%
29%
0%
14%
0%
126%
44%
40%
69%
75%

27-Apr

Cases

984186
291996
32138
199414
229422
165964
158348
4793
18926
7599
13813
6721
1472
158758
15274
8896
13614
4003
16

128

0
14423
9096
49616
29451
87147

Deaths
55681
22531

1088
26977
23521
23327
21157

90
2274
205
198
83
19
6126
549
427
385
197

14
765
2841
939
794

From wk
before
% case

increase

30%

18%

22%

11%

15%

8%

31%

52%

32%

7%

37%

3%

2%

9%

4%

17%

26%

36%

0%

6%

0%

119%

38%

38%

67%

103%

Death
Rate
5.7%
7.7%
3.4%
13.5%
10.3%
14.1%
13.4%
1.9%
12.0%
2.7%
1.4%
1.2%
1.3%
3.9%
3.6%
4.8%
2.8%
4.9%
0.0%
0.0%

0.1%
8.4%
5.7%
3.2%
0.9%

Cases per
per 100,000

25
37
11
20
25
40
20
21
26

Cases per
100,000
297
1502
146
330
491
254
233
8
187
140
72
26
31
189
170
154
11

Population
1000s

428

8118

246

5115

1756

536

6630

2631

25500

Population
1000s

331003
19440
21993
60462
46755
65274
67886
59309
10099
5421
19116
25500
4822
83784
9006
5792
126476
45195
2541
27691
307
5850
273523
37742
1380004
145925



Brazil 28320 1736 38654 2462 36% 67446 4603 74% 6.8% 32 212271
Taiwan 422 6 429 6 2% 1.4% 2 23808

Russia & Brazil figures for 13 Apr were for 14 Apr

| added Florida on 20 April as they have few restrictions and people were crowding together on beaches

Australian data taken from
https://www.health.gov.au/news/health-alerts/novel-coronavirus-2019-ncov-health-alert/coronavirus-covid-19-current-situation-and-case-numbers

World data taken from
https://www.washingtonpost.com/graphics/2020/world/mapping-spread-new-coronavirus/



